
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4089
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2017
Status of PMAY-G in Madhya Pradesh
Untwal Shri Manhor

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the houses constructed by the Union Government in rural areas of the various States including Madhya Pradesh during the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government has found these works satisfactory and if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the names of the States where these works were not found statisfactory;

(d) whether any meeting has been held with these States in this regard; and

(e) if so, the details and the outcome thereof along with the action taken in this regard, State-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a) : A statement indicating number of house constructed under Pradhan Mantri Awaas Yojana − Gramin (PMAY-G)[erstwhile IAY] including Madhya Pradesh during the last three years and current year, State-wise is given at Annexure-I.

(b) & (c) : No complaint regarding unsatisfactory construction of houses under PMAY-G is come to the notice of Ministry of Rural
Development.

(d) & (e) : Implementation of PMAY-G is reviewed in Performance Review Committee (PRC) meetings on quarterly basis, regular State Coordinating Officers meeting, Area Officer's visits and National Level Monitors visits to resolve the issues raised/difficulties faced by the States.
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